OEM (stock ticker)

Volocopter

Ehang (NASDAQ: EH)

Beta Technologies

Joby Aviation (NYSE: JOBY)
Archer (NYSE: ACHR)

Aerofugia

Wigk (Boeing)

Airbus

Eve Air Mobility (NYSE:
EVEX)

Vertical Aerospace (NYSE:
EVTL)

Lilium {(NASDAQ: LILM)
AutoFlight

SkyDrive

Supernal

Volant Aerotech
Alaka'i Technologies
Eviation

Ascendance
Overair
TCab Tech

REGENT

eAviation (Textron)
Dufour Aerospace
Honda Motor Company

Electra

Heart Aerospace

Jaunt Air Mobility

Violkswagen

ARI

85

8.0

78
78

74

74

T4

Tio;

71

7.0
6.8

6.7

6.5

6.4
63
6.2
6.2

62

6.2

61

59

5.7

55

54

51

44

37

Funding {$M)
$761.0"
$240.0

$085.0

$2.261.1
$1,1453

$52.0"

Corporate
backed

Corporate
backed
$47T1.4

$3728

$1,456.3
$200.0
249.8°

Corporate
backed

$50.0

$60.0
$200.0

3713

$170.0
3447
$90.0%

Corporate
backed

$1.0°

Corporate
backed

$134.0
$149.7

§31

Corporate
backed

Use Case

Air Taxi

Tourism, EMS, Firefighting,

Adr Taxi

Cargo, Regional, Air Taxi

Air Taxi
Air Taxi

Air Taxi, Cargo, Tourism

Ar Taxi

EMS, Tourism, Air Taxi

Alr Taxi

Air Taxi, Cargo, EMS

Regional, Cargo, Biz Av
Cargo, Air Taxi

Air Taxi, Tourism, EMS
Air Taxi, Cargo

Alr Taxi, EMS, Tourism
Air Taxi, Cargo, EMS
Regional, Cargo, Biz Av
Regional, Cargo

Air Taxi, Cargo, EMS,
Tourism

Air Taxi, Tourism
Regional

EMS, Air Taxi, Cargo
EMS, Regional

Air Taxi

Regional, Cargo
Regional

Air Taxi,Cargo

Air Taxi

Vehicle Type
Multicopter / Lift +
Cruise
Multicopter/Lift +
Cruise

Conventional / Lift +
Cruise

Vectored Thrust
Vectored Thrust

Vectored Thrust

Vectored Thrust
Lift + Cruise
Lift + Cruise

Vectored Thrust

Vectored Thrust
Lift + Cruise
Multicopter
Vectored Thrust
Lift + Cruise
Multicopter
Conventional
Lift + Cruise
Vectored Thrust

Vectored Thrust

Augmented Lift

Vectored Thrust
Vectored Thrust
Lift + Cruise
Augmented Lift
Conventional
Lift + Cruise

Lift + Cruise

Propulsion

Eleciric

Electric

Electric

Electric

Electric
H2 Fusl Call
Electric

Hybrid
Electric
Electric

Electric

Electric

Hybrid
Hybrid
Elactric/Hybrid
Electric

Electric

Operation

Piloted

Autonomous

Piloted

Piloted

Piloted

Autonomous

Piloted

Piloted

Piloted

Piloted
Piloted

Piloted

Piloted

Piloted
Piloted
Piloted
Piloted
Piloted

Piloted

Piloted

Piloted
Piloted
Piloted
Piloted
Piloted

Piloted

Autonomous

Vehicle
VoloCity /
VoloRegion
EH216-SIF /VT-
30

CX300 / Alia-
250

Midnight

AE200
Generation &

CityAirbus
NextGen

Eve

Vx4

Prosperity |
SKYDRIVE

5-A2

VE25

Skai

Alea

Butterfly

Vicaroy

Nexus.

EL-2 Goldfinch
ES-30

Journey

VMO

First
Flight

2021/
2022

2018/
2021

2020/
2022

2018
2023

2023

2024

2023

2024

2023

2025

2025

2023

2024/
2026

2023 /-

2025/
2026

2025
2025

2026

2029

2027

2026

2027

2028

2027

Cert
Regulator Counbry
EASA Germany
CAAC China
FAA UsA
FAA usa
FAA UsA
CAAC China
FAA usa
EASA France
ANAC Brazil
CAA UK
EASA Germany
CAAC China
JCAB Japan
FAA South Korea
CAAC China
FAA usa
FAA UsA
EASA France
FAA uUsAa
CAAC China
US Coast
G usa
FAA usa
EASA Switzerland
FAA Japan
FAA usa
EASA Sweden
Transport
Canada s
Garmany [
CAAC China

June 2024 Release



