OEM (stock ticker)		ARI	Funding (\$M)	Use Case	Vehicle Type	Propulsion	Operation	Vehicle	First Flight	EIS	Cert Regulator	Country
Volocopter	Ť	8.6	\$761.0*	Air Taxi	Multicopter / Lift + Cruise	Electric	Piloted	VoloCity / VoloRegion	2021 / 2022	2024 / 2026	EASA	Germany
Ehang (NASDAQ: EH)	↔	8.5	\$240.0	Tourism, EMS, Firefighting, Air Taxi	Multicopter/Lift + Cruise	Electric	Autonomous	EH216-S/F / VT- 30	2018 / 2021	2023 / -	CAAC	China
Beta Technologies	+	8.0	\$985.0*	Cargo, Regional, Air Taxi	Conventional / Lift + Cruise	Electric	Piloted	CX300 / Alia- 250	2020 / 2022	2025 / 2026	FAA	USA
Joby Aviation (NYSE: JOBY)	↔	7.9	\$2,261.1	Air Taxi	Vectored Thrust	Electric	Piloted		2018	2025	FAA	USA
Archer (NYSE: ACHR)	Ť	7.9	\$1,145.3	Air Taxi	Vectored Thrust	Electric	Piloted	Midnight	2023	2025	FAA	USA
Aerofugia	1	7.4	\$52.0*	Air Taxi, Cargo, Tourism	Vectored Thrust	Electric	Piloted	AE200	2023	2026	CAAC	China
Wisk (Boeing)		7.4	Corporate backed	Air Taxi	Vectored Thrust	Electric	Autonomous	Generation 6		-	FAA	USA
Airbus	Ť	7.4	Corporate backed	EMS, Tourism, Air Taxi	Lift + Cruise	Electric	Piloted	CityAirbus NextGen	2024	-	EASA	France
Eve Air Mobility (NYSE: EVEX)	+	7.2	\$471.4	Air Taxi	Lift + Cruise	Electric	Piloted	Eve	2024	2026	ANAC	Brazil
Vertical Aerospace (NYSE: EVTL)	+ +	7.1	\$372.8	Air Taxi, Cargo, EMS	Vectored Thrust	Electric	Piloted	VX4	2023	2027	CAA	UK
Lilium (NASDAQ: LILM)	\leftrightarrow	7.0	\$1,456.3	Regional, Cargo, Biz Av	Vectored Thrust	Electric	Piloted	Jet	2024	2026	EASA	Germany
AutoFlight	↔	6.8	\$200.0	Cargo, Air Taxi	Lift + Cruise	Electric	Piloted	Prosperity I	2022	2027	CAAC	China
SkyDrive	+ +	6.7	249.8*	Air Taxi, Tourism, EMS	Multicopter	Electric	Piloted	SKYDRIVE	2024	2026	JCAB	Japan
Supernal		6.5	Corporate backed	Air Taxi, Cargo	Vectored Thrust	Electric	Piloted	S-A2	2024	2029	FAA	South Kore
Volant Aerotech	new	6.4	\$50.0	Air Taxi, EMS, Tourism	Lift + Cruise	Electric	Piloted	VE25	2023	2027	CAAC	China
Alaka'i Technologies	+ +	6.3	\$60.0	Air Taxi, Cargo, EMS	Multicopter	H2 Fuel Cell	Piloted	Skai	2022	2026	FAA	USA
Eviation	\leftrightarrow	6.2	\$200.0	Regional, Cargo, Biz Av	Conventional	Electric	Piloted	Alice	2022		FAA	USA
Ascendance	↔	6.2	\$71.3	Regional, Cargo	Lift + Cruise	Hybrid	Piloted	Atea	2025	2027	EASA	France
Overair	+ +	6.2	\$170.0	Air Taxi, Cargo, EMS, Tourism	Vectored Thrust	Electric	Piloted	Butterfly	2024	2028	FAA	USA
TCab Tech	\leftrightarrow	6.2	\$44.7	Air Taxi,Tourism	Vectored Thrust	Electric	Piloted	E20	2023	2027	CAAC	China
REGENT		6.1	\$90.0*	Regional	Augmented Lift	Electric	Piloted	Viceroy	2024	2026	US Coast Guard	USA
eAviation (Textron)	↔	5.9	Corporate backed	EMS, Air Taxi, Cargo	Vectored Thrust	Electric	Piloted	Nexus	2025	2030	FAA	USA
Oufour Aerospace	\leftrightarrow	5.7	\$11.0*	EMS, Regional	Vectored Thrust	Hybrid	Piloted	Aero3	-	-	EASA	Switzerlan
Honda Motor Company	+	5.5	Corporate backed	Air Taxi	Lift + Cruise	Hybrid	Piloted		2024	2030	FAA	Japan
Electra	†	5.4	\$134.0*	Regional, Cargo	Augmented Lift	Hybrid	Piloted	EL-2 Goldfinch	2023	2028	FAA	USA
Heart Aerospace	↔	5.1	\$149.7	Regional	Conventional	Electric/Hybrid	Piloted	ES-30	2025	2028	EASA	Sweden
Jaunt Air Mobility	++	4.4	\$3.1	Air Taxi,Cargo	Lift + Cruise	Electric	Piloted	Journey	2025	2028	Transport Canada	USA
Volkswagen		3.7	Corporate backed	Air Taxi	Lift + Cruise	Electric	Autonomous	V.MO	2023	2027	CAAC	Germany /